			Kendall Electric 15 Colwell Lane Conshohocken, PA 19428 610-832-9127			Wesco-Anixter 14198 Sussex Highway Greenwood, DE 19950 724-825-7580			Graybar 800 Huyler Street Teterboro, NJ 07608 201-596-2667		
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Quantity Bid	(Per	Total Price	Quantity Bid	Price (Per Unit)	Total Price	Quantity Bid	Price (Per Unit)	Total Price
006-001-02000	Connector, Split Bolt, Copper, 8 str-6 sol, Burndy #KS-17 or approved equal	17 EA	17	\$1.90	\$32.30	100	\$1.59	\$159.00		\$2.16	\$36.72
006-001-20000	Connector, Substation, Terminal Tap Lug, Bronze, Plated, #6 Sol - 250 MCM, 3/4 inch bar, Hubbell #TLS-42-LTP ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	6	\$12.55	\$75.30	6	\$18.22	\$109.32
006-005-00003	Splice, Hinged, Snap Lock, 14-2 AWG, for Street Lights, Gel, Tyco GTAP-1(B72) ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	234 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	288	\$22.95	\$6,609.60	234	\$26.48	\$6,196.32
006-006-00005	Butt Splice, Long, #2 STR, Burndy YS2C, Blackburn	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	6	\$1.88	\$11.28	6	\$4.44	\$26.64
006-006-00006	#54807, or approved equal	9 EA	9	\$5.41	\$48.69	9	\$4.53	\$40.77	9	\$6.81	\$61.29
006-010-01000	Connector, Parallel Groove, Center Bolt, 8-1/0 ACSR Main, 8-1/0 Str Tap, Hubbell #LC522AXB ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	8 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	25	\$6.46	\$161.50	25	\$5.94	\$148.50
006-010-02000	Clamp, Parallel Groove, Aluminum with cast copper liner, 1/0-336.4 ACSR Main, 1/0 str-8 Sol Tap, Blackburn #PAC7, Hubbell #LC811AXB, or approved equal	1 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	25	\$7.21	\$180.25	25	\$6.63	\$165.75
006-010-43000	Connector, 2 Bolt, Copper, 1/0 str-4/0 str Run, 10 str-4/0 str Tap, Burndy #KVS28 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	2 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$12.63	\$25.26	2	\$18.56	\$37.12
009-001-00004	Deadend, Automatic, Guy Wire, 10M, 5/16, .270315, Solid Bail, MPS #5201 or approved equal	8 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	50	\$22.26	\$1,113.00	50	\$21.88	\$1,094.00
009-003-16000	or approved equal	8 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	50	\$7.05	\$352.50	50	\$5.43	\$271.50
009-004-23000	Guy Guard, Full Round, 30-50 percent overlap, Polyethylene, Yellow, 1.75" diameter, 8' long, with polyethylene strap, Electrical Materials 70-7YSTRP or	4 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100	\$3.60	\$360.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
009-007-00008	Guy Strain Insulator, 21K pound, 54" Long, Clevis to Roller, MPS #GCC21-54R or approved equal	4 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	10	\$33.29	\$332.90	10	\$35.63	\$356.30
009-730-17000	Anchor, Helix, 10" diameter, for 3/4" & 1" rod, 10k#, Hubbell/Chance #C1025201 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	4 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	4	\$97.26	\$389.04	4	\$111.54	\$446.16
009-730-20000	Anchor Rod and Eyenut Combination, 1" x 7' Rod with Twin Eyenut, Hubbell/Chance #E1020045, MPS D-100D or approved equal	4 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	4	\$60.12	\$240.48	4	\$74.67	\$298.68
015-210-12000	Arrestor, 9kV, Polymer, 7.65 MCOV, crossarm bracket with cap, MPS #ZHP009-0C00100 or Siemens 3EK8-090- 3CA4 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	3 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$56.16	\$168.48	3	\$68.16	\$204.48
033-009-00003	Insulator, Spool, White, PPC Insulator #PP-5101 or Victor #VI-2612 or approved equal	10 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	144	\$1.24	\$178.56	10	\$1.38	\$13.80
051-002-00002	Lubricant, Cable Pulling, High Performance, Water Based, Summer, 5 Gallon Pail, AD Technologies, Hydra- Lube #F-150i ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	10 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	10	\$70.73	\$707.30	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
051-003-14000	Coupling, PVC Schedule 40, 6" Deep Pressure, Carlon E941RF, Prime Conduit #CPLLCS600X10125 or approved equal	32 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	320	\$12.50	\$4,000.00	35	\$41.14	\$1,439.90
051-003-20000	Coupling, PVC Schedule 40, 2" X 4" Deep Pressure, Cantex 6202000, Prime Conduit CPLLCS200X4125, or approved equal	360 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	360	\$5.27	\$1,897.20	360	\$5.80	\$2,088.00
051-003-22000	Coupling, PVC Schedule 40, 4" x 7" Deep Pressure, Cantex 6202010, Carlon #E941N, Lasco #482-040, or approved equal	10 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	10	\$18.03	\$180.30	10	\$19.84	\$198.40
051-004-34000	Bracket, Standoff, 3/4 - 2", Curved Back W/O U-Bolt, MPS #U598EF or approved equal	24 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	25	\$53.66	\$1,341.50	25	\$53.22	\$1,330.50
051-006-01000	MPS #U598EF or approved equal Elbow, PVC Schedule 40, 90 Degrees, 2", Standard Radius, Carlon #UA9AJ, Cantex #5133828, or approved	177 EA	177	\$2.95	\$522.15	177	\$3.88	\$686.76	177	\$3.41	\$603.57
051-006-10000	Elbow, PVC Schedule 40, 90 Degrees, 6", 48" Radius, Carlon #UA9HR or approved equal	14 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	14	\$192.26	\$2,691.64	14	\$174.04	\$2,436.56
051-006-16000	Elbow PVC Schedule 40, 90 Degrees 4" 36" Radius	4 EA	4	\$50.71	\$202.84	4	\$44.54	\$178.16	4	\$56.21	\$224.84
051-008-00004	Adapter, Vented, PVC 2" - 6", 12" Deep, Electric Materials #PEAD2612V ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	1 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	5	\$78.05	\$390.25	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
051-111-00002	Cement, Conduit, PVC, Clear, Quart Container, MSDS Required, IPEX #078885, Carlon #VC9962 or approved equal	60 EA	60	\$16.34	\$980.40	60	\$19.09	\$1,145.40	60	\$18.53	\$1,111.80
051-112-00004	Conduit, PVC, Schedule 40, 2" X 10', Carlon #59611-010, American Pipe & Plastics 8108, Cantex A52CA12 or approved equal	12,600 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	12,600	\$2.48	\$31,248.00	12,600	\$2.67	\$33,642.00
051-112-00022	Conduit, Schedule 40, 4" X 20' Bore-Gard, Certainteed	580 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	580	\$6.28	\$3,642.40	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
051-112-00023	Conduit, Schedule 40, 6" X 20' Bore-Gard, Certainteed #667299 or IPEX 106461 ONLY	2,400 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	2,400	\$10.73	\$25,752.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
051-115-00003	U-Guard, Pole Riser, PV Mold, Schedule 40, 5" X 10', No Plastic, Custom Plastics #CPI-45100, EMC PE-5UG10, Prime 59016N or approved equal	30 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	30	\$52.50	\$1,575.00	30	\$236.57	\$7,097.10
053-004-10000	Crossarm Pin, Shank Type, Nylon Threads, 1" Thread, 5/8" Shank Diameter, 6-1/2" Shank, 6" Shaft, Hubbell #883P or approved equal	25 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	25	\$11.63	\$290.75	25	\$13.06	\$326.50
053-004-14000	Pole Ton Din Nylon Threads 1" Thread 18" Overall	8 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	15	\$15.76	\$236.40	15	\$17.05	\$255.75

	Bracket, Clevis, Wide Back, Insulator, NEMA 53-2, Galvanized Steel, 5/8" Cotter bolt, with cotter pin, MPS #J1300 or approved equal	10 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	25	\$13.38	\$334.50	25	\$12.61	\$315.25
053-010-30000	Deadend Clamp, Side Opening, HDSO Style, AL, #2 to 336.4 ACSR, MPS #HDSO-70 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	16 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	25	\$27.80	\$695.00	25	\$25.06	\$626.50
053-011-14000	Crossarm, Fiberglass, Composite Tangent Assembly, 10' x 3.5" x 4.5", Shakesphere #STB120N12602 or approved equal	10 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	10	\$247.06	\$2,470.60	48	\$251.53	\$12,073.44
053-013-40000	Eyenut, Oval, Tapped Threads, 5/8" Bolt, MPS J1092 or approved equal	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	50	\$2.66	\$133.00	6	\$2.78	\$16.68
053-014-00002	hole, ANSI Class 55-5, PPC Insulators #380-S or	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	6	\$61.58	\$369.48	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
053-014-00004	Insulator, Distribution, Deadend, 15kV, 13" long, 4 Shed, MPS #DS-15M or approved equal	12 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	18	\$15.37	\$276.66	18	\$15.85	\$285.30
053-014-00010	Insulator, Polyethylene Pin, Vise Top, 15kV, C-Neck, Covered Conductor, Hendrix #HPI-15VTC ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	27 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	40	\$27.88	\$1,115.20	40	\$36.39	\$1,455.60
	Fixture LED Roadway, <u>Autobahm Series</u> ATBM P10 MVOLT R2 NL P7, <u>Cooper Lighting</u> #VERD-S-CA1-80- 740-U-T2-AP-10MSP-PR7, <u>Lumec</u> RPN-80W20LED- 740-G1-R2M-UNV-DMG-TLRD7-GY3 OR APRROVED EOUAL	68 EA	68	\$169.27	\$11,510.36	68	\$436.53	\$29,684.04	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
061-004-06000	Base, Street Light, Transformer Breakaway, Valmont #TBI-17/M093 with mounting bolts, washers, nuts, door, and flat Aluminum Shim or approved equal	67 EA	67	\$757.29	\$50,738.43	67	\$673.68	\$45,136.56	67	\$816.85	\$54,728.95
Special	Pole, Aluminum, 25', with Davit Arm, W/O Anchor Bolts, Includes Bolts, Nuts & Washers for davit arm to pole connection, Valmont #250075106D4Z or approved equal	66 EA	66	\$2,213.54	\$146,093.64	66	\$2,057.62	\$135,802.92	66	\$2,387.64	\$157,584.24
Special	Pole, Aluminum, 25', with Double Davit Arm, W/O Anchor Bolts, Includes Bolts, Nuts & Washers for davit arm to pole connection, Valmont #250075206D4Z or	1 EA	1	\$2,580.21	\$2,580.21	1	\$2,599.45	\$2,599.45	1	\$2,783.15	\$2,783.15
061-010-00007	Lighting, Photo Control, 105-130VAC, 60HZ, Dark to Light DSS124-N-1.5-TJJE-J50, NO SUBSTITUTE	67 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100	\$25.88	\$2,588.00	67	\$29.68	\$1,988.56
061-730-00002	5' Anchor, Lighting, Foundation, for 26' Pole, MPS #D08060BBB11178V or approved equal	67 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	67	\$937.19	\$62,791.73	67	\$1,106.17	\$74,113.39
063-001-20000	Bolt, DA, Galvanized, 5/8" x 20", Hubbell #8870 or approved equal	3 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	\$7.23	\$144.60	3	\$7.82	\$23.46
063-002-06000	Bolt, Machine, Galvanized, 1/2" x 6", Hubbell #8706 or approved equal	4 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100	\$2.27	\$227.00	100	\$2.52	\$252.00
063-002-09000	Bolt, Machine, Galvanized, 5/8" x 12", Hubbell #8812 or approved equal	14 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	50	\$3.71	\$185.50	14	\$2.40	\$33.60
063-002-10000	Bolt, Machine, Galvanized, 5/8" x 14", Hubbell #8814 or approved equal	24 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	30	\$3.85	\$115.50	24	\$2.71	\$65.04
063-002-11000	Bolt, Machine, Galvanized, 5/8" x 16", Hubbell #8816 or approved equal	16 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	30	\$4.95	\$148.50	16	\$3.22	\$51.52
	Bolt, Penta-Head, 1/2" X 1 1/2", Bryce Fasteners #3GBP50150, Victory Bolt #1213112 PENTA SS, or approved equal	8 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	101	\$3.11	\$314.11	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
063-010-00004	Locknut, Square, 5/8", Joslyn #J8583 or approved equal	8 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	800	\$0.28	\$224.00	800	\$0.42	\$336.00
063-011-37000	Lag Screw, Galvanized, Hex Head, with Neoprene Washer, 1/4 x 2", MPS #J26486.1 or approved equal	30 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	500	\$0.15	\$75.00	500	\$0.25	\$125.00
	Lag Screw, Galvanized, Fetter Drive, Drive Point, 1/2 x 4", MPS #J8754P or approved equal wasner, Square, Galvanized, 2.25" SQ X 3/16" for 5/8"	48 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	200	\$1.04	\$208.00	200	\$1.03	\$206.00
	Bolt, Hubbell #6813, Alumaform #AF1075, or approved	23 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	200	\$1.19	\$238.00	23	\$0.55	\$12.65
063-012-52000	Washer, Round, Galvanized, 1.375" Diameter, 1/2", Chance #PS6803 or approved equal	8 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	1,000	\$0.23	\$230.00	8	\$0.23	\$1.84
075-001-18000	Equipment Mount, for Cutouts & Arrestors/Terminations & Arrestors, Up to six pieces, with equipment mounting hardware, Aluma-form #WT3CA-48 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	1 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$341.95	\$341.95	1	\$357.47	\$357.47
075-001-40000	Bracket, Cable Positioner, Aluminum Saddle, Polyethylene Bonding Tape, for Cable Diameter 3/4" - 3", Aluma-Form Model CS-820, Product #51919 ONLY, NO SUBSTITITIE	3 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	36	\$29.58	\$1,064.88	36	\$39.77	\$1,431.72
075-004-08000	El68w, Connector Kit, 750 MCM Str, 15 kV, Window Op, 600 AMP, Deadbreak, Components: 655CA-M, K655BLR, 03700380, 650ETPBG, and 160DRG3BG, T&B Elastimold #655ETP-M0380-DRG ONLY, NO SUBSTITITIE	18 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	18	\$463.86	\$8,349.48	18	\$730.67	\$13,152.06
075-004-27000	Elbow Connector, Jacket Seal, with Test Point, 200 Amp, Loadbreak, 15kV, 4/0 Str, Cooper #LEJ215CC09T OR Elastimold #162LRJS-D5270 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	3 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$60.98	\$182.94	3	\$128.05	\$384.15
075-005-03000	Cap, Insulated, W/Ground, Loadbreak, 15kV, 200 Amp, Cooper #LPC215, Hubbell #215ICI, Elastimold #160DRG, or approved equal Busning Insert, Loadoreak, 15kV, 200 Amp,	3 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	25	\$40.60	\$1,015.00	3	\$31.37	\$94.11
075-006-12000	T&B/Elastimold #1601A4, Cooper #LBI215, or approved	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	30	\$44.51	\$1,335.30	6	\$86.95	\$521.70
075-009-00003	Cold Shrink, Sealing Kit, 15kV, 2/0-1000 kcmil, 3M #8453 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	6	\$25.90	\$155.40	6	\$33.71	\$202.26
075-010-00002	Termination Kit with Connector, Cold Shrink, Skirted,	3 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$90.19	\$270.57	3	\$239.23	\$717.69

075-033-00002	Tape, Warning, Underground, 3" X 1000', Red, "ELECTRIC", Empire Level MFG #22-126 or approved	12 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	16	\$14.13	\$226.08	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
076-001-26000	equal Ground Rod Clamp, Copper, 5/8" Rod, 10 Sol - 2 Str, T&B/Blackburn #G5, Galvan #G5, or approved equal	70 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100	\$4.42	\$442.00	70	\$2.13	\$149.10
076-002-32000	Ground Rod Coupling, Copper, 5/8" rod, No Thread, 2.5" Long, Blackburn #60CNT2 or approved equal	2 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	2	\$8.00	\$16.00
076-006-00002	Ground Rod, Threadless, CU 5/8"X8', Galvan #6258 or approved equal	70 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	100	\$20.48	\$2,048.00	70	\$22.67	\$1,586.90
076-113-22000	Grounding Plate, Blackburn #GP-100 or approved equal	10 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	40	\$12.90	\$516.00	10	\$21.56	\$215.60
	Box Pad For Air-Insulated Switchgear, Nordic # GS-75- 73-36-EB-MG-67X62 w/Lifting Eye Bolts ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	1 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$2,132.29	\$2,132.29	1	\$1,859.44	\$1,859.44
183-133-10000	Switchgear, PME-9 P/MT, W/Fuse Holder, HPS #A090A4HF or Federal Pacific PSE-9-44221-SL-DOV-A ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	1 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	1	\$31,117.44	\$31,117.44	1	\$67,067.30	\$67,067.30
220-001-00008	Cable, Primary, URD, 15kV, 4/0-19, 1/3 Neutral, 220 MIL, Red Stripe, 2000' Reel, Reel Size 54 X 32 X 26 or smaller, Okonite#162-23-3081 or approved equal	6,000 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	6,000	\$4.71	\$28,260.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
220-001-00011	Cable, Primary, URD, 15kV, 750, 1/3 Neutral, 220 MIL, Red Stripe, 2500' Reel, Reel Size 90 X 45 X 42 or smaller, Outside overall width 53.5" Max, Okonite #162-23-3096 or approved equal	15,000 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	15,000	\$12.10	\$181,500.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
220-003-00010	Underground Feeder Cable, 12/2, UF-B, 600 Volt, W/Ground, 250' Coil, Southwire #13-05-59-55 or approved equal	2,750 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	2,750	\$0.68	\$1,870.00	2,750	\$0.58	\$1,595.00
220-005-00004	Cable, Primary, Overhead, Aluminum, 336.4-18/1 ACSR, Southwire #10-12-79-02 Merlin, Nehring 336.4-18/1-01 Merlin or approved equal	5,200 FT	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	5,200	\$1.59	\$8,268.00	10,000	\$2.34	\$23,400.00
225-011-00003	NO SUBSTITUTE	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	6	\$71.05	\$426.30	6	\$92.10	\$552.60
225-310-00004	Splice, Molded Rubber with Connector, 15kV, 750 KCMIL, 3M #QSIII-5417A-750-AL-20019 OR ELASTIMOLD #SFJ415C1380 ONLY, NO SUBSTITITIE	9 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	9	\$429.85	\$3,868.65	9	\$600.45	\$5,404.05
225-310-01000	Splice Kit with Connector, Inline, 4/0 Str, 15kV, JCN, 3M #5412-CI-4/0 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	6 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	6	\$43.88	\$263.28	6	\$90.74	\$544.44
275-004-10000	Post, Bumper 8" Helix, 84" Shaft, Chance #C112-0275 or approved equal	20 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	20	\$420.88	\$8,417.60	20	\$411.21	\$8,224.20
275-005-09000	Compression Box Pad, 3 / W x 43 "D x 15"H, Munsell Green, 22" x 24" Top, w/Hold Down Brackets, Nordic #CBP-37-43-15A-AB2-MG-22x24 ONLY, NO	2 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$320.21	\$640.42	2	\$363.97	\$727.94
275-101-32000	Transformer Lock, 5/16" Shackle, Steel, Zinc Plated, Keyed alike, without key, Sterling Security Systems Senior #442 ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	4 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	4	\$6.29	\$25.16	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
444-001-00008	Pedestal, Enclosure, Light Weight, 10" x 10", Black base 10" high with Green T-Cover 10" diameter, "ELECTRIC" on lid, Carson Industries #09101016, Pencell #PE9HDX, Hubbell PE10HDH005P3, or approved equal	78 EA	78	\$140.02	\$10,921.56	78	\$148.78	\$11,604.84	78	\$140.02	\$10,921.56
444-003-00002	Utility Vault w/cover & Lifting Eye Bolts, Nordic #GS50-50-48DOV-MG-42X42GSC or approved equal	3 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	3	\$3,443.87	\$10,331.61	3	\$3,914.40	\$11,743.20
444-012-00002	Cover, Transformer Pad, Single Phase, 36-5/8" x 42-3/4", with four 3/8 penta head bolts, Nordic GSC-37-43-MG ONLY, NO SUBSTITUTE	2 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	2	\$243.62	\$487.24	2	\$276.91	\$553.82
480-630-42000	Pole, Utility, 45', Class 2, Poles furnished shall meet REA specifications	10 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	10	\$3,274.12	\$32,741.20	0	\$0.00	\$0.00
063-002-09000	Bolt, Machine, Galvanized, 5/8" x 12", Hubbell #8812 or approved equal	2 EA	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	50	\$3.80	\$190.00	2	\$2.40	\$4.80
				\$223	,630.58		\$711	,359.96		\$518,	,726.78

\$690,019.16 Local Rule #3